
Session 3 Best Sector Times

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3
Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap

Best Lap

Class PosTime

1 S.Pumpelly 26.595 N.Cicero 52.485 G.Liefooghe 33.255 1:52.624 1:53.602 81 McCumbee McAleer Racing83 13 19 13 GS

2 K.Porto 26.615 T.Merrill 52.573 R.Noaker 33.417 1:52.989 1:53.033 12 LAP Motorsports12 14 13 30 GS

3 E.Slater 26.636 C.Williams 52.666 C.Williams 33.568 1:53.070 1:53.379 33 TeamTGM60 30 30 46 GS

4 S.McAleer 26.681 A.Davis 52.702 M.Plumb 33.581 1:53.156 1:53.333 24 Stephen Cameron Racing27 71 46 19 GS

5 N.Cicero 26.722 M.Plumb 52.746 K.Porto 33.619 1:53.209 1:53.430 55 KOHR MOTORSPORTS13 46 12 60 GS

6 B.Ward 26.743 H.Plumb 52.804 B.Johnson 33.639 1:53.260 1:53.415 46 TeamTGM57 64 59 64 GS

7 M.Plumb 26.743 E.Slater 52.818 P.Ellis 33.651 1:53.262 1:53.509 77 KOHR MOTORSPORTS46 60 57 59 GS

8 C.Williams 26.755 B.Michaelian 52.844 M.Burkhard 33.659 1:53.339 1:54.208 178 BGB MOTORSPORTS30 59 2 83 GS

9 H.Plumb 26.758 S.Pumpelly 52.850 H.Plumb 33.698 1:53.347 1:53.454 69 Rebel Rock Racing64 83 64 71 GS

10 S.Corry 26.769 G.Liefooghe 52.936 E.Slater 33.755 1:53.456 1:54.501 2110 Circle H Racing4 19 60 14 GS

11 T.Estep 26.769 M.Leist 52.986 A.Davis 33.770 1:53.473 1:54.059 1411 RAFA Racing66 7 71 12 GS

12 B.Michaelian 26.779 O.Trinkler 53.000 M.Leist 33.836 1:53.589 1:54.356 1812 WINWARD RACING59 91 7 57 GS

13 D.Dyszelski 26.782 J.Bell 53.010 O.Trinkler 33.844 1:53.604 1:53.715 913 VPX7 23 91 7 GS

14 T.Merrill 26.806 H.Greenemeier 53.121 F.Koch 33.887 1:53.740 1:54.017 1314 KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS14 26 23 23 GS

15 J.Bell 26.843 A.Sterling 53.136 M.Taylor 33.892 1:53.810 1:53.843 1015 VRC Motorsports Group LLC.23 4 17 91 GS

16 H.Greenemeier 26.844 T.Camilo 53.159 S.Pumpelly 33.894 1:53.830 1:53.949 1216 Medusa Motorsports26 54 83 4 GS

17 L.Mars 26.870 M.Burkhard 53.168 S.Corry 33.925 1:53.925 1:53.925 1117 CSM95 2 4 2 GS

18 R.Liddell 26.875 P.Ellis 53.195 T.Camilo 33.941 1:54.024 1:54.205 1618 Heart of Racing Team71 57 54 26 GS

19 R.Foley 26.914 R.Megennis 53.200 H.Greenemeier 34.059 1:54.038 1:54.125 1519 PANAM MOTORSPORT96 92 26 54 GS

20 M.Taylor 26.933 V.Choksey 53.239 T.Merrill 34.077 1:54.209 1:54.367 1920 Unitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports17 12 14 17 GS

21 T.Camilo 26.938 L.Weisenberg 53.339 L.Mars 34.112 1:54.392 1:54.600 2321 AutoTechnic Racing54 67 95 27 GS

22 R.Megennis 26.964 S.McAleer 53.352 C.Shields 34.132 1:54.478 1:54.593 2222 Random Vandals Racing92 27 37 92 GS

23 S.Quinlan 26.965 C.Shields 53.378 K.Murillo 34.182 1:54.479 1:54.878 2623 CarBahn with Peregrine racing19 37 24 37 GS

24 O.Trinkler 26.966 M.Taylor 53.384 B.Sloss 34.226 1:54.481 1:54.481 2024 Turner Motorsport91 17 10 95 GS

25 C.Shields 26.969 B.Sloss 53.392 M.Cooper 34.264 1:54.639 1:54.730 2425 BSI Racing37 10 44 67 GS

26 L.Weisenberg 26.970 R.Foley 53.490 R.Megennis 34.314 1:54.738 1:55.199 2826 van der Steur Racing67 96 92 10 GS

27 J.Westphal 27.012 L.Mars 53.499 L.Weisenberg 34.330 1:54.805 1:54.805 2527 Turner Motorsport39 95 67 96 GS

28 B.Auberlen 27.084 M.Cooper 53.662 B.Auberlen 34.354 1:54.890 1:54.914 2728 Thunder Bunny38 44 38 66 GS

29 M.Burkhard 27.098 T.Estep 53.694 S.McAleer 34.359 1:55.075 1:55.234 2929 Ibiza Farm Motorsport2 66 27 44 GS

30 B.Sloss 27.120 K.Murillo 53.891 R.Foley 34.401 1:55.349 1:55.723 3130 ST Racing by Random Vandals10 24 96 38 GS

31 M.Uretsky 27.149 S.Tan 53.911 R.Tomlinson 34.404 1:55.432 1:55.673 3031 Murillo Racing44 38 22 24 GS

32 M.Farnbacher 27.268 J.Westphal 53.987 T.Estep 34.427 1:55.492 1:55.884 3232 CarBahn with Peregrine racing72 39 66 39 GS

33 D.Dupont 27.273 R.Tomlinson 54.129 J.Westphal 34.493 1:56.183 1:56.321 3333 Shopify Racing76 22 39 22 GS

34 C.Lawrence 27.287 M.Fitzpatrick 54.472 J.Schwartz 34.808 1:57.013 1:57.340 3434 89x Motorsports89 8 8 8 GS

35 K.Wittmer 27.300 R.Pasquarella 54.761 D.Dupont 34.900 1:57.198 1:58.602 4335 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian93 5 76 76 TCR

36 K.Murillo 27.359 M.Farnbacher 54.853 T.Gonzalez 35.056 1:57.367 1:57.764 3936 KMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering24 72 99 5 TCR

37 M.Filippi 27.375 C.Lawrence 54.882 R.Pasquarella 35.140 1:57.430 1:57.711 3637 Pegram Racing33 89 5 72 TCR

38 H.Gottsacker 27.388 M.Filippi 54.905 R.Reis 35.148 1:57.474 1:58.037 4138 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian18 33 77 33 TCR

39 R.Pasquarella 27.466 R.Reis 54.957 J.Buchan 35.194 1:57.600 1:57.741 3839 Stallion Motorsports w/ GOU5 77 33 77 TCR

40 R.Reis 27.495 D.Dupont 55.025 J.Miller 35.215 1:57.639 1:57.639 3540 HART77 76 18 89 TCR

41 T.Gonzalez 27.604 T.Gonzalez 55.067 M.Farnbacher 35.309 1:57.683 1:57.926 4041 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian99 99 72 18 TCR

42 E.Gou 27.616 L.Bergstein 55.080 L.Montour 35.453 1:57.727 1:57.727 3742 Victor Gonzalez Racing55 18 93 99 TCR

43 R.Tomlinson 27.650 E.Gou 55.111 C.Lawrence 35.470 1:58.038 1:58.399 4243 MMG22 55 89 93 TCR

44 J.Vance 27.663 K.Wittmer 55.285 J.Vance 35.669 1:58.512 1:58.618 4444 Gou Racing w/ Stallion52 93 52 55 TCR

45 M.Wilkins 27.708 W.Tally 55.300 A.Castro 35.772 1:58.709 1:59.037 4545 Baker Racing98 21 98 52 TCR

46 M.Fitzpatrick 27.733 J.Vance 55.377 E.Gou 35.785 1:59.056 1:59.147 4646 Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian8 52 55 98 TCR

47 D.Hanley 27.887 D.Hanley 55.448 W.Tally 35.840 1:59.064 1:59.306 4747 Victor Gonzalez Racing15 15 21 21 TCR

48 W.Tally 27.924 M.Aust 55.576 D.Hanley 36.131 1:59.466 1:59.540 4848 Rockwell Autosport Development21 98 15 15 TCR

49 K.Riedmann 28.605 K.Riedmann 56.190 K.Riedmann 36.168 2:00.963 2:01.056 4949 Baker Racing56 56 56 56 TCR
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